

BIDS RECEIVED 4/4/2023 @ 2:45 P.M.  
 IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA  
 WORKING DAYS: 75

**PROJECT NO. 2022-724  
 CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3003  
 NORTH BEACH RECREATIONAL PIER  
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA**

**BID TABULATION**

| ITEM | UNIT | QTY. | DESCRIPTION   | KEILAND CONSTRUCTION LLC |               | M & M ELECTRIC SERVICES CO., LLC |               | B & J INC.    |               |
|------|------|------|---|--------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
|      |      |      |   | UNIT                     | TOTAL         | UNIT                             | TOTAL         | UNIT          | TOTAL         |
| 1.   | L.S. | 1    | Mobilization  | \$ 43,400.00             | \$ 43,400.00  | \$ 9,000.00                      | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 66,000.00  | \$ 66,000.00  |
| 2.   | L.S. | 1    | Maritime Insurance  | \$ 10,786.00             | \$ 10,786.00  | \$ 46,617.00                     | \$ 46,617.00  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   |
| 3.   | L.S. | 1    | Temporary warning signs & barricades  | \$ 4,327.00              | \$ 4,327.00   | \$ 2,500.00                      | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 1,400.00   |
| 4.   | L.S. | 1    | Reinforced 6' x 78' fixed pier deck, incl. all plastic lumber for decking, toe boards, brace boards & stringers, caps, bolts, screws, angle irons & fasteners   | \$ 114,120.00            | \$ 114,120.00 | \$ 97,800.00                     | \$ 97,800.00  | \$ 118,200.00 | \$ 118,200.00 |
| 5.   | Each | 2    | 12" dia. X 10' long treated timber piles incl. epoxy top finish   | \$ 2,694.00              | \$ 5,388.00   | \$ 2,000.00                      | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 1,450.00   | \$ 2,900.00   |
| 6.   | Each | 4    | 12" dia. X 15' long treated timber piles incl. epoxy top finish   | \$ 1,552.00              | \$ 6,208.00   | \$ 2,000.00                      | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 6,000.00   |
| 7.   | Each | 16   | 12" dia. X 20' long treated timber piles incl. epoxy top finish   | \$ 1,086.00              | \$ 17,376.00  | \$ 2,000.00                      | \$ 32,000.00  | \$ 1,550.00   | \$ 24,800.00  |
| 8.   | Each | 1    | 20' long aluminum gangway, hinge assembly & galvanized angle iron for connection to pier  | \$ 18,303.00             | \$ 18,303.00  | \$ 10,500.00                     | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 13,000.00  |
| 9.   | S.F. | 960  | Timber floating dock with composite decking & walers, incl. cleats, tie rods, etc.  | \$ 88.00                 | \$ 84,480.00  | \$ 93.00                         | \$ 89,280.00  | \$ 79.00      | \$ 75,840.00  |
| 10.  | Each | 6    | 16" dia. 45' long, 1/2" thick steel pipe piles incl. 20 mil coal-tar epoxy, cover plate & HDPE pile cap   | \$ 13,009.00             | \$ 78,054.00  | \$ 8,500.00                      | \$ 51,000.00  | \$ 16,200.00  | \$ 97,200.00  |
| 11.  | Each | 1    | Solar powered red obstruction light   | \$ 1,021.00              | \$ 1,021.00   | \$ 1,300.00                      | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 2,200.00   |
| 12.  | L.S. | 1    | Removal of old timber piles, asphalt/rock/ concrete rip-rap and other debris on shoreline and lake bottom in vicinity of new pier, incl. disposal off-site  | \$ 9,948.00              | \$ 9,948.00   | \$ 6,500.00                      | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 4,500.00   |
| 13.  | L.F. | 24   | Full depth concrete (8" thick or less) sawing   | \$ 7.50                  | \$ 180.00     | \$ 142.00                        | \$ 3,408.00   | \$ 29.00      | \$ 696.00     |
| 14.  | S.Y. | 88   | Remove exist hard-surfaced pvmt. as shown on plans or directed by Engineer  | \$ 28.50                 | \$ 2,508.00   | \$ 73.00                         | \$ 6,424.00   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 3,520.00   |
| 15.  | S.Y. | 83   | 6" thick reinforced concrete sidewalk including decorative brick border   | \$ 226.00                | \$ 18,758.00  | \$ 180.00                        | \$ 14,940.00  | \$ 587.00     | \$ 48,721.00  |
| 16.  | L.F. | 45   | Remove existing brick sidewalk border & construct new reinforced concrete retaining wall (Type 1) complete in place incl. excavation, sawing, reinforcing steel, installation of new brick sidewalk border etc.   | \$ 146.00                | \$ 6,570.00   | \$ 360.00                        | \$ 16,200.00  | \$ 500.00     | \$ 22,500.00  |
| 17.  | L.F. | 10   | Remove existing brick sidewalk border & construct new reinforced concrete retaining wall (Type 2) complete in place including excavation, sawing, reinforcing steel, installation of new brick sidewalk border, connection of new fixed pier, etc.      | \$ 200.00                | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 1,060.00                      | \$ 10,600.00  | \$ 450.00     | \$ 4,500.00   |
| 18.  | L.F. | 53   | Construct new reinforced concrete retaining wall (Type 3) along new sidewalk edge as shown on plans complete in place including excavation, reinforcing steel etc.  | \$ 63.00                 | \$ 3,339.00   | \$ 231.00                        | \$ 12,243.00  | * \$ 400.00   | \$ 21,200.00  |
| 19.  | L.S. | 1    | Lift & remove existing pedestrian bridge, reshape existing ditch & shoreline from pedestrian bridge to the east side of the new pier as generally shown on plans incl. placement of new 30 lb. riprap as required & reinstallation of pedestrian bridge | \$ 3,934.00              | \$ 3,934.00   | \$ 8,000.00                      | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 7,900.00   | \$ 7,900.00   |
| 20.  | Ton  | 20   | Furnish & install 30 lb. stone riprap for shoreline restoration (Haul Tickets)  | \$ 179.50                | \$ 3,590.00   | \$ 3,200.00                      | \$ 64,000.00  | * \$ 89.00    | \$ 1,780.00   |
| 21.  | S.F. | 450  | Furnish & install sod   | \$ 1.50                  | \$ 675.00     | \$ 3.00                          | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 2.50       | \$ 1,125.00   |
|      |      |      | <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>   |                          | \$ 434,965.00 |                                  | \$ 495,662.00 | *             | \$ 529,982.00 |
|      |      |      | <b>BID GUARANTY</b>   |                          | 5% Bid Bond   |                                  | 5% Bid Bond   |               | 5% Bid Bond   |